503173306 02/10/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3219921

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shinya AONO	02/06/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JTEKT CORPORATION		
Street Address:	5-8, Minamisemba 3-Chome, Chuo-ku		
City:	Osaka-shi, Osaka		
State/Country:	Japan		
Postal Code:	542-8502		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14618315		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	164409
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH CHOI
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Choi/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2015

Total Attachments: 1

503173306

source=164409 2.10.15 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034929 FRAME: 0216

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Shinya AONO	(2)		
(1-8)	Name(s)	(3)		(4)		
	. of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)		
		(7)	-	(B)		
		the un	sideration of the sum of one dollar dersigned, the receipt and sufficien ,, and hereby does assign, transfer a	(\$1.00) and other good and valuable consid oy of which are hereby acknowledged, each nd set over to	eration paid to each of undersigned agrees to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	JTEKT CORPORATION			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	5-8, Minamisemba 3-Chome, C	huo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 542-8502 Japan		
	A	the en invent contin	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Lotters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as			
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	ELECTRIC POWER STEERIN	G APPARATUS		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	/4	Total Doolest No. 164400		м ,	
		(Anomey Docket No. 164409 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of A				
			late herewith or			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on.			
	or tabbareass	(1-)				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	. U.S. Application Number	14/618,315		
	Identification for	63. . 1	Echminum 10, 2015			
	filed applications	filed	February 10, 2015			
claims of reexaminate issue full right and agree identified	or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author any and all patents resulting it to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herel	onal Con; es to parfi ted States orizes and from sai therein a ding on by grants	vention for Protection of Industrial orm all affirmative acts which may a patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of the d application(s) to the said Assign assigned, and that he has not exect Assignor and Assignor's heirs, sue the firm of Oller & Berreider.	perform any act which may be necessary in Property or similar agreements. be necessary to obtain, maintain or confine U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and of ee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and of the did and will not execute, any agreements, cessors, assigns and legal representatives. The power to insert on this assignment a es of the United States Patent and Tradem	m by reissue or her issuing authorities ovenants that he has) in conflict herewith, my further	
	In witness whereof execu	ted by th	e undersioned on the date(s) on	posite the undersigned name(s).		
Date	Feb. 106, 201			Shinya aono	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature	,	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(\$EAL)	
Date						
Date			Inventor Signature	Washington and the second seco	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature	,	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
neither,			e signed before: (a) a Notary Publ st two witnesses who also sign he	ic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if c:	outside the U.S.A. If	
Date			Witness _			
Date	L-32		Witness _			

PATENT REEL: 034929 FRAME: 0217

RECORDED: 02/10/2015